

CELEBRATING THE COLOURS **BLACK & WHITE**

2023 Salon Show Application

The Arts and Culture Council (ACC) for The Gallery at L.E. Shore announces an open invitation, Salon Arts and Crafts exhibition. Every year the ACC hosts a salon show where artists may submit to hang in The Gallery. The 2023 Salon Show will open on **Saturday, February 4th** and run through Wednesday, March 1nd with a theme of Celebrating the Colours Black & White. All art should meet this theme.

Applications open November 1st and may be submitted any time before Thursday, February 2, 2023, at 7:00pm. All artwork must be delivered to The Gallery at L.E. Shore on Thursday, February 2 between 10:00am and 7:00pm. If you cannot deliver on that day, you may contact TheGallery@TheBlueMountains.ca to determine if special arrangements can be made.

Up to 3 pieces may be submitted for inclusion in this exhibit, each of which must meet the Conditions to Exhibit listed on our website. All works must be available for purchase and The Gallery charges a 25% commission on all sales. There is a \$10 charge for the application which includes between 1 and 3 pieces. Only 1 application per artist will be accepted.

Artist's name:	
Mailing address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Sub	mission: Price, Title, Medium, Size (inches):
1.	\$
2.	\$
3.	\$



Would you like us to provide your contact information upon request?	
No, thank you	
Yes, my email address	
Yes, my phone number	
Artist's Signature:	

Please review the 'Conditions for Exhibition of Work' on our website https://bit.ly/3TqLWi0

We ask you to please provide a brief 'artist's statement' for the online exhibit, please send to TheGallery@TheBlueMountains.ca. Any statements provided will be made available in The Gallery during the exhibit.

The Arts & Culture Council will do our best to hang all artwork submitted; however due to space we may need to contact you to retrieve pieces following the hanging on Friday, February 3rd, 2023.

All artwork must be retrieved from the exhibit on March 2, 2023 between 10:00am and 7:00pm. The Gallery at L.E. Shore is not responsible for orphaned artwork.

